



भारत सरकार विज्ञान और प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय विज्ञान और प्रौद्योगिकी विभाग Secretary Government of India

Ministry of Science and Technology

Department of Science and Technology

JCB/2018/000038/SSC

07-01-2019

Subject:

The J.C. Bose Fellowship.

Dear Prof. Pati,

I am delighted to inform you that Search-Cum-Selection Committee has recommended you for the award of J C Bose Fellowship. Kindly accept my heartiest congratulations. This fellowship is given to you in recognition of your outstanding performance in your area of specialization. The J C Bose Fellow will receive a fellowship amount of Rs.25,000/- p.m, and a research grant of Rs.15.00 lakh p.a, and it is provided initially for a period of 5 years or upto the age of 68 years. The Fellowship can be extended beyond 5 years, based on performance during the J C Bose Fellowship tenure. I have pleasure in inviting you to accept this prestigious fellowship. Mr. S.S. Kohli, Scientist-G, Department of Science & Technology (sskohli@nic.in) will get in touch with you shortly.

With best regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Ashutosh Sharma)

Prof. Arun Kumar Pati

Professor,
Department of Applied Optics & Photonics,
Harish-Chandra Research Institute,
Chhatnag Road, Jhusi, Prayagraj-211019, Uttar Pradesh



S.S. Kohli Scientist-G/ Advisor Tel.: 011-2651 3277, 26590499 E.mail: sskohli@nic.in

JCB/2018/000038/SSC

D.O. No.

भारत सरकार

विज्ञान और प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय विज्ञान और प्रौद्योगिकी विभाग टेक्नोलॉजी भवन, नया महरौली मार्ग नई दिल्ली-110 016

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY BHAVAN, NEW MEHRAULI ROAD

NEW DELHI-110 016

Subject:

The J.C. Bose Fellowship.

Dear Prof. Pati,

Greetings. You might have received a letter of offer of J C Bose National Fellowship from the Secretary, DST some time back. Science & Engineering Research Board, DST has been facilitating this fellowship.

You are invited to indicate as to when and where you would like to initiate the operation of the J C Bose National Fellowship. In our processes, the host institute is expected to provide the endorsement certificate and RTGS detail. These two templates are being accompanied with this letter.

We are initiating steps to obtain financial sanction towards the award of this fellowship. I would be more grateful if you could forward your acceptance letter to enable us for processing further. The fellowship can be started, only after the issuance of the sanction Order.

With best regards,

Yours sincerely,

Shyam Lund Kohli
(S.S. Kohli)

Encl:- (i) Format for Endorsement certificate

(ii) Format for RTGS details

Prof. Arun Kumar Pati

Professor,

Department of Applied Optics & Photonics, Harish-Chandra Research Institute, Chhatnag Road, Jhusi, Prayagraj-211019, Uttar Pradesh